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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/20/00011

Applicant Name (3Tag® T ATH)

Text of Application (3T3&= FT 9T3)

Reply of Application (HTdg« &T 3ca)

Nilambar kanth

With reference to performance in Online test held on 15th
September 2019 and Personal Interview (P1) and Group
Discussion (GD) held on 8th November 2019 for the
MANAGEMENT TRAINEE (HR) against Advertisement No.3/2019.
Dear sir/madam A. | applied for the post of Management Trainee-

HR against Advertisement No. 3/2019 and had qualified the same. _

| ant annartiinitv tn attend the (GN and Interview hald an

Attached. Regards,

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action Action Taken R *
(= (Friaré $r 78) (F7earé #r arfr@) By (@Tiar gar) emarks (feeuf)

|)

1 RTIREQUEST RECEIVED 03/08/2020 Nodal Officer

2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 05/08/2020 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 22/09/2020 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

View Reply Document

(3ccR gFAAT 2W)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/ui.searchForm.php#
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NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1423

Q.N.a

Reply:

Q.N.b

Reply:

Q.N.c

Reply:

Q.N.B

| applied for the post of Management Trainee-HR against Advertisement No. 3/2019 and had
qualified the same. | got opportunity to attend the GD and Interview held on 08.11.2019. However |
was not selected in the final merit. To assess my performance in the selection process | require the
following details-

My marks breakup out of total i.e ( written marks, GD marks, Interview marks )

Marks scored in Written (Out | Marks scored in GD (Outof | Marks scored in Interview
of 100 marks) 20 marks) (Out of 40 marks)

7 14 20.33

My Position in the UR merit list.

List of candidates selected is already declared. We do not declare the waiting list as per
policy.

Highest scores of candidates in UR category in - i) written Test, ii) GD, iii) Interview
These are 31 party information and hence cannot be provided.

Will the company call from the merit list which is already prepared from recruitment 3/2019 for the
post of MT-HR if the needs arise.

Reply: The company has a provision to call candidates from waiting list, if required.
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———

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T /20/00014

Applicant Name (3Tags &1 ATH) Trivikram Singh

Text of Application (3TdEH &7 915) RTI
Reply of Application (ITde &I 3ca) Attached.
Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action Action Taken
(f‘“ (F1iaré $ 7E) (@riars @ arfr@)  By(Far$ g@n)
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 04/08/2020 Nodal Officer
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 05/08/2020 Nodal Officer
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 23/09/2020 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)
View Request Document
(3R EEaAS &)
l;

https:I/rtionline.gov.inIRTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#

Remarks (fz=aoft)

MOPNG/R/P/20/00207
Forwarded to CP10(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

View Reply Document
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NRL/CPIO/RTIQ-1425

Q.N.1

Reply:

That the Central Public Sector Undertakings under Ministry of Heavy Industries and Public
Enterprises, Ministry of Steel and Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas under Government of
India have already appointed Grievance Redressal Officers under Rights of Persons with
Disabilities Act, 2016 to redress official grievances of serving and retired disabled persons
within their administrative system. Please provide detailed informations from concerned CPSUs
and Ministries in above related matter.

The Company has a Grievance Redressal Officer in the rank of Chief General Manager to
address grievances of serving and retired disable persons, details of which is as below:

Shri Prabir Kumar Talukdar
Chief General Manager (HR)
Numaligarh Refinery Limited

PO : NRC, Numaligarh

Dist. : Golaghat- 785699, Assam
Email: prabir.talukdar@nrl.co.in
Phone No. 03776-265411




ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/20/00024

Applicant Name (3Tage &1 A1)

Text of Application (ITag+ &1 915)

Reply of Application (3Tag« T 3ca?)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
ol (FTYaré & 7%) (riars # adE)
)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 09/09/2020

2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 09/09/2020

CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 23/09/2020

View Reply Document
(3ec gFaad &H)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/cIosedListhp#

= RTIMIS

Thirumalai Dasan K

Sir/Madam, Wrt to donation to PM CARES FUND TRUST, | would like "
to have the following information 1) The details of amount donated to
PM CARES FUND TRUST till 31.8.2020 by 1) M/s.BPCL 2)M/s.HPCL
3M/s.CPCL 4)M/s.MRPL 5)M/s.ONGC 6)M/s.OIL INDIA 7)M/s.GAIL
8)M/s.EIL 9)M/s.NRL 10)M/s.ONGC 11)M/s.APL plant wise and/or
corporate 2) If Yes, the details of approval authority Thanking you

Attached. Regards

)

H

Action Taken

Remarks (feeaofh)
By(F1{aT$ ZaR)
Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/E/20/00415/2
Nodal Officer Forwarded lo CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)
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NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1436
Q.N.1 The details of amount donated to PM CARES FUND TRUST till 31.08.2020 by NRL.

Reply:
Name of the PSU | Date of payment Total amount contributed
(INR)
Numaligarh 31-03-2020 25,00,00,000.00

Refinery Limited




10/14/2020

= RTIMIS i

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/20/00020

Applicant Name (HTdg® &1 aTH)

Text of Application (HT3EH &1 9T3)

Reply of Application (3132« #T1 3ca)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
= (Tt 1 78 (it 1 ardra)
)

1 RTIREQUEST RECEIVED 28/08/2020

2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 30/08/2020

CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 14/10/2020

View Reply Document
(3 EFa &)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#

ANKUSH KALIA

Respected Sir, Please arrange to provide the information of below
mentioned queries 1) List of all oil and natural gas companies
under your ministry. 2) Total staff in all companies ( mentioned in
point 1). Please bifurcate company wise. 3) Profit or loss of all
companies under your ministry of last 10 years ( Gross and Net).

4) Salary structure of staff in every crade in all companies. (Please -

Rifiirrate) 81 How manv timee ramnanies nindar voiir ministry had

Attached. Regards

Action Taken

Remarks (feequfh)
By (@T{aré Zanm) (
Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/E/20/00388/1
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) . (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)
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NRL/RTI/CPIO/Q- 1433

Q.N.1 List of all oil and natural gas companies under your ministry.
Reply : Not applicable to NRL.
Q.N.2 Total staff in all companies (mentioned in point 1). Please bifurcate company wise.

Reply : Total no of employees = 949
GET =33
Non-Management trainee = 7
Apprentice = 39

Q.N.3  Profit or loss of all companies under your ministry of last 10 years (Gross and Net).

Reply : Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL), a subsidiary of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL), is a
Public Sector Enterprise with a 3.0 MMTPA petroleum refinery located at Numaligarh in Golaghat district
of Assam. Financial Statements are being uploaded by NRL on its website www.nrl.co.in and is in public
domain. Details related to year wise profit/loss can be accessed from the uploaded Annual reports. PAT
for last 10 years is tabulated below:

FY PAT (Rs.in Crores)
2010-11 279.26
2011-12 183.70
2012-13 144.26
2013-14 371.09
2014-15 718.31
2015-16 1,209.82
2016-17 2,100.57
2017-18 2,044.65
2018-19 1,968.10
2019-20 1,381.32

Q.N.4 Salary structure of staff in every grade in all companies. (Please Bifurcate)

Reply: (a) Non-Management NRL

Sl. No. | Grade NRL
1 Grade 1 | 9000 15300
2 Grade 2 | 9700 16800
3 Grade 3 | 10350 31200
4 Grade 4 | 10900 31500
5 Grade 5 | 11400 31500
6 Grade 6 | 12200 33500
7 Grade 7 | 12450 35500
8 Grade 8 | 13150 45000
9 Grade 9 | 20000 48000 .




(b) Officers NRL

Officers (from E1
Sl. No. Grade Iev(el)
2 Grade 02 50000 | 160000
3 Grade A 60000 | 180000
4 Grade B 70000 | 200000
5 Grade C 80000 | 220000
6 Grade D 90000 | 240000
/f Grade E 100000 | 260000
8 Grade F 120000 | 280000
9 Grade G 120000 | 280000
10 Grade H 120000 | 280000
1 Directors (Sch B) | 160000 | 290000
Managing 180000 | 320000
12 Director(Sch B)

Q.N.5 How many times companies under your ministry had raised the prices of petrol & Diesel in last 5 years.
Reply : Not applicable.

Q.N.6 Types of taxes customer is paying and how much. Please bifurcate state wise.

Reply : NRL is not into retail business and sells petroleum products mainly to Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs).

Q.N.7 Cost of petroleum products supplied to all forces ( Army, Airforce, Navy) in India in FY 2019- 20, 2018-19,
2017-18.

Reply : NRL is not supplying petroleum products to stated forces.
Q.N.8 How much amount (Dues) all companies yet to receive from government.

Reply : Not applicable.

Q.N.9 How much filling station are there In India. Please bifurcate state wise and company wise.
Reply : Not applicable.
Q.N.10 How much loss suffered by nation due to wastage, leakage, thievery.

Reply : Not applicable.




V‘.

10/14/2020

ZRTIMIS

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/20/00022

Applicant Name (HTdg&& &1 ATH)

Text of Application (132« 1 918)

Reply of Application (3T3&+ &7 3ca¥)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
i (rear$ #r 7¥) (@TEar$ # aira)
|)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 03/09/2020

2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 03/09/2020

CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED OF 14/10/2020

View Reply Document
(el eFa A w)

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#

> Nodal Officer

Avanish Kumar Shukla

In this regard, it is stated that the undersigned does not deal with
any PSUs. However your application has already been transferred
to the concerned CPIOs of this Ministry 1. Please provide the role
and responsibility of unionized supervisor cadre in oil PSE. 2.
Please provide the pay scale of unionized supervisor cadre in oil
CPSE. 3. Please provide the guidelines issued by MOPNG which

allnwe nil CPSF tnh nanntiate the hinher nav srale for | Ininnized

Attached, Regards

Action Taken

By (@t zam) Remarks (feegoft)

Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/E/20/00403/2

Forwarded to CPIO(s) . (1) Kajal Saikia

Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)
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Q.N.1

Reply :

Q.N.2

Reply :

QN3

Reply :

Q.N.4

Reply :

Q) — 1 k34

Please provide the role and responsibility of unionized supervisor cadre in oil PSE.

NRL does not have unionized supervisor cadre.

Please provide the pay scale of unionized supervisor cadre in oil CPSE.

Not Applicable.

Please provide the guidelines issued by MOPNG which allows oil CPSE to negotiate the higher
pay scale for Unionized supervisor cadre than Executive and Non-Unionized supervisor pay scale
by violating DPE guidelines.

Not Applicable.

In case of absence of guidelines, Can any CPSE negotiate higher pay scale for Unionized
supervisor cadre than Executive & Non-Unionized Supervisor cadre by violating DPE guidelines.

Not Applicable.
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10/14/2020 = RTIMIS

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/E/20/00018

Applicant Name (3Tdga® 1 ATH) CHANDAN PHUKAN

| have applied for the vacancy of Asst Manager ( Supply chain &
Logistics) against the advertisement of Assam Bio refinery Private
Ltd published dated 12.7.2019 and last date of submission was

Text of Application (332 &1 913) 2.8.2019. Mode of application was through the e-mail. | have
submitted my candidature on dated 24.7.2019 My concerns are: 1.
Till date | have not received any response against my candidature
2 Nn nindate nn thie recriiitment statis

Reply of Application (HTd& &I 3cai)

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action Action Taken TR
(FH (@riaré € 7rd) (@Tiaré #rarfr@)  By(FTiaTé ganm) emarks (Rreaoft
)
1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 03/09/2020 Nodal Officer
2 REQUEST FORWARDED TO 07/09/2020 -, Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
CPIO
3 REQUEST REJECTED 14/10/2020 Kajal Saikia- The information sought under the RTl is nol applicable
(CPIO) to NRL. The information sought pertains to ABRPL

which is a private company. The applicant may wish to
get in touch with ABRPL directly for the information.
Regards

View Request Document

(Y ZFAA &W)

View CPIO Rejected Reply Document

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#
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10/14/2020

= RTIMIS

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/T/20/00026

Applicant Name (HTag&#® &1 ATH)
Text of Application (3Tda« T 9T3)
Reply of Application (}Td&# &1 3ca})

Sr
No. Action Taken Date of Action
(FH (FTiar$ $ 7¥) (@riar$ #r arda)
®)

1 RTI REQUEST RECEIVED 09/10/2020

2  REQUEST FORWARDED TO 09/10/2020

CPIO
3 REQUEST REJECTED 14/10/2020

View Request Document

(I ZFEATES 2W)

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/closedList.php#

Bhabendra Nath Sharma
RTI

Action Taken

i ©

Remarks (feoqufh)
By (F1iaré gan)
Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/P/20/00312
Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) * (1) Kajal Saikia
Kajal Saikia- The information sought under the RTI application is not
(CPIO) applicable to NRL hence we are not in a position to

reply. Regards

1”1




